# 1318-10-416-C	149		
# 1318-10-416-C RETURN TO TAX STATEM	ENT TO:	OFFIC	0723989 :20 PM Deputy: GE TAL RECORD
FREDERIC AL	10 OLGA 7		ested By: RIC APCAR
APCAR 1499 CAYUC LAS VEGA LVV. 89169	GA PRWY	Werner Chri Page: 1 Of	County - NV sten - Recorder 3 Fee: 41.0
LAS VEGA	1.S B		659 RPTT: #
[ 20. 9 110]	<b>/</b> ]		
	Above Space Reserve	d for Recording	7 /
	_	ere to return this form; 2) preparer; 3) party req	uesting recording.]
Quitclain	n Deed		
Date of this Document:			
Reference Number of Any R	delated Documents:	\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	
Grantor:			
	RIC APCAR	\	
	CAYUGA PKWY VEGAS NEVAD	A 89169	
Grantee:			
Name FREDER	ic APCAR AUD OLI	GA APCAR HUSBAND I	NO WIFE
Street Address 1499	CAYLLGA PRWY	001/0	
City/State/Zip <u>LAS</u>	VEGAS NEVADA 8	9169	
			e la de la
condo name): COUNTY ADDITION TO ZEPHY	on (i.e., lot, block, plat <i>or</i> section, OF DOUGLAS SMITE OF NEW IC HEIGHTS SUBDIVISIE	township, range, quarter/quarter <i>or</i> un DAN 10T 13, BLOCK 1 St 1 KW PLA DI, EECORDED OU TULY 6-1945	it, building and TOF GECOVID ? DOCUMENT
Assessor's Property Tax Parc	cel/Account Number(s): 1318–	10-416-049	
	7		
THIS QUITCLAIM DEED, of 20 <u>08</u> , by first party, Gromaling address is 1499	antor, TREDERIC APON	C day of MAY  VEGAS NEVADA 89	, whose
second party, Grantee, <i>FLA</i> whose mailing address is <i>L</i>	EDERIC AND OLGA	APCAR LAC VEGAS VEVAD	A 89169.
	d first party, for good consideration		
Dollars (\$ does hereby remise, release		arty, the receipt whereof is hereby ackind party forever, all the right, title, inter	

which the said first party has	in and to the following des	cribed parcel of land,	and improvem	ents and appurtenances
thereto in the County of to wit:		, Stat	e of <i>IVEL</i>	VADH
to wit.				
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the sealed and delivered in the pre		sealed these presents t	he day and year	first written above. Signed
Signature of Witness	Elisal	with 6	ypca	169
Print Name of Witness	ELISABE	th Apca	<u>k</u>	<i>→</i>
Signature of Witness	avana 1	P. Mora	_	
Print Name of Witness	Miana P	Mora	++	
Signature of Grantor	trederic	apca	SR.	
Print Name of Grantor			<del>/-/-</del>	
State of NEUMON County of Clause On Ostonios		DAWA	FXB(X	
appeared FOED				·
to me on the basis of satisfa				
instrument and acknowledge				
and that by his/her/their sign person(s) acted, executed the		the person(s), or the e	entity upon ben	iait of which the
person(s) deted, executed in	canstrament.			
WITNESS my hand and offic	ial seal.	] ]		
Signature of Notary		/ /		
AffiantKnown	Produced ID			
Type of ID NU P				
(Seal)				
<u></u>				
DANA A. FABIA NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF THE CONTROL CONTROL Date Appointment Exp: Sept Certificate No: 04-8977	. 30, 2011 €			

## **Legal Description**

All that real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 13, Block 7, of the PLAT OF SECOND ADDITION TO ZEPHYR HEIGHTS SUBDIVISION, according to the map thereof, filed in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada, on July 6, 1948, as Document No. 6530.



BK- 0508 PG- 6661 723989 Page: 3 Of 3 05/27/2008